Homeopathic Program Fees for Each Year

Yearly fees do not include non-refundable registration

Prices subject to change

FIRST YEAR TUITION FEES (breakdown below)
10 Class Sessions
Repertory Workshop
Mentorship
Prep Exam Workshop
Malpractice/liability insurance
Technology
Library books & class recordings

SECOND YEAR TUITION FEES (breakdown below)
10 Class Sessions
Repertory Workshop
Mentorship
Internship
Prep Exam Workshop
Malpractice/liability insurance
Technology
Library books & class recordings

THIRD YEAR TUITION FEES (breakdown below)
10 Class Sessions
Mentorship
Internship
Prep Exam Workshop
Malpractice/liability insurance
Technology
Library books & class recordings

Credit Card Fees, per payment
Additional fee per transaction

OPTIONAL CURRICULIUM

Extra Seminar Day (Friday) not included in your tuition.

Pathology 101 (40 hours)

Anatomy & Physiology (30 hours)

Extra Internship per session (Clinic)

Mentorship Extension (10 months)

Tutoring per hour

Accountability Program (For students that get behind)
Fourth year optional

OTHER FEES

Final Exam re-take (each part, per session)
Replacement diploma

Return Check fee

Transcript

Replacement Student ID card

Subject to change and updates!

Updated KV 1.15.25

$4,815 (Notincluding books)

$4225 (Books approx.$300)
$200

$100

$85

$60

$95

$50

$6060 (Notincluding books)
$4170 (Books approx.$300)
$200
$400
$1000
$85
$60
$95
$50

$6260 (Notincluding books)
$4170 (Books approx.$300)
$800
$1000
$85
$60
$95
$50

3%

$130 per day
$425

$325

$100

$800

$75

$150 per month
$3000

$65
$35
$25
$65
$18



