

## Homeopathic Program Fees for Each Year

Yearly fees do not include non-refundable registration

Prices subject to change

<b>FIRST YEAR TUITION FEES</b> (breakdown below)	\$4,815 (Not including books)
10 Class Sessions	\$4225 (Books approx.\$300)
Repertory Workshop	\$200
Mentorship	\$100
Prep Exam Workshop	\$85
Malpractice/liability insurance	\$60
Technology	\$95
Library books & class recordings	\$50
<b>SECOND YEAR TUITION FEES</b> (breakdown below)	\$6060 (Not including books)
10 Class Sessions	\$4170 (Books approx.\$300)
Repertory Workshop	\$200
Mentorship	\$400
Internship	\$1000
Prep Exam Workshop	\$85
Malpractice/liability insurance	\$60
Technology	\$95
Library books & class recordings	\$50
<b>THIRD YEAR TUITION FEES</b> (breakdown below)	\$6260 (Not including books)
10 Class Sessions	\$4170 (Books approx.\$300)
Mentorship	\$800
Internship	\$1000
Prep Exam Workshop	\$85
Malpractice/liability insurance	\$60
Technology	\$95
Library books & class recordings	\$50
<b>Credit Card Fees, per payment</b>	
Additional fee per transaction	3%
<b>OPTIONAL CURRICULIUM</b>	
Extra Seminar Day (Friday) not included in your tuition.	\$130 per day
Pathology 101 (40 hours)	\$425
Anatomy & Physiology (30 hours)	\$325
Extra Internship per session (Clinic)	\$100
Mentorship Extension (10 months)	\$800
Tutoring per hour	\$75
Accountability Program (For students that get behind)	\$150 per month
Fourth year optional	\$3000
<b>OTHER FEES</b>	
Final Exam re-take (each part, per session)	\$65
Replacement diploma	\$35
Return Check fee	\$25
Transcript	\$65
Replacement Student ID card	\$18

**Subject to change and updates!**